
PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY. KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
GENERAL ELECTION 
APRIL 7, 2009 

RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:41 PM REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0001-01 

0001 Ward 1 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 489 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 59 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 12.07 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 34 35.42 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 35 36.46 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 27 28.13 
WRITE-IN. 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 27 27.55 
JOHN DOLL 34 34.69 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 35 35.71 
WRITE-IN. 2 2.04 

us□ 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 31 32.29 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 34 35.42 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 30 31.25 
WRITE-IN. 1 1. 04 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 37 63.79 
NO. 21 36.21 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
GENERAL ELECTION 
APRIL 7. 2009 

RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:41 PM REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0002-01 

0002 Ward 2 &9 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 1246 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 132 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 10.59 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 96 38.25 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 87 34.66 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 67 26.69 
WRITE-IN. 1 .40 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 82 33.74 
JOHN DOLL 84 34.57 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 69 28.40 
WRITE-IN. 8 3.29 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 74 31.36 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 81 34.32 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 78 33.05 

- WRITE-IN. 3 1.27 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 75 56.82 
NO. 57 43.18 
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0003 Ward 3 & 4 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1213 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 238 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 19.62 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD. 172 35.61 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 162 33.54 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 145 30.02 
WRITE-IN. 4 .83 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 154 33.12 
JOHN DOLL 166 35.70 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 137 29.46 

- WRITE- IN. 8 1. 72 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
- VOTE FOR 3 

JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 160 33.40 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 168 35.07 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 148 30.90 

- WRITE- IN. 3 .63 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 178 74.79 
NO. 60 25.21 
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0004 Ward 5 & 6 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1870 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 161 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 8.61 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 120 37.74 
MERILYN DOUGLASS. 107 33.65 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 87 27.36 
WRITE-IN. 4 1.26 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 112 35.56 
JOHN DOLL 111 35.24 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 87 27.62 
WRITE-IN. 5 1.59 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 107 33.33 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 100 31.15 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 107 33.33 
WRITE-IN. 7 2.18 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 119 77.27 
NO. 35 22.73 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
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0005 Ward 7 & 8 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 1326 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 155 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 11.69 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 126 36.00 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 123 35.14 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 101 28.86 
WRITE-IN. 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 115 35.49 
JOHN DOLL 110 33.95 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 99 30.56 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
- VOTE FOR 3 

JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 108 32.34 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 120 35.93 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 106 31.74 
WRITE-IN. 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 105 68.63 
NO. 48 31.37 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
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RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:41 PM REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0006-01 

0006 Ward 10 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 495 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. 104 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 21.01 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 72 37.11 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 67 34.54 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 55 28.35 
WRITE· IN. 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 65 33.68 
JOHN DOLL 75 38.86 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 53 27.46 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 70 34.31 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 71 34.80 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 61 29.90 
WRITE· IN. 2 .98 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 74 72.55 
NO. 28 27.45 
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0007 Ward 11 & 12 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 1483 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 336 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 22.66 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 252 35.39 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 234 32.87 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 224 31.46 
WRITE-IN. 2 .28 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 222 33.53 
JOHN DOLL 224 33.84 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 201 30.36 
WRITE-IN. 15 2.27 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 237 34.30 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 227 32.85 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 220 31.84 
WRITE-IN. 7 1.01 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 261 78.61 
NO. 71 21.39 
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RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:41 PM REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0008-01 

0008 Ward 13 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 638 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 145 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 22.73 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 112 35.33 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 107 33.75 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 93 29.34 
WRITE-IN. 5 1.58 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 93 31.31 
JOHN DOLL 105 35.35 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 87 29.29 
WRITE-IN. 12 4.04 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 101 33.33 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 95 31.35 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 98 32.34 
WRITE- IN. 9 2.97 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 104 72.73 
NO. 39 27.27 
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0009 Ward 14 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 791 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 103 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 13.02 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 74 33.04 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 81 36.16 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 69 30.80 
WRITE-IN. 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 70 32.11 
JOHN DOLL 78 35.78 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 63 28.90 
WRITE-IN. 7 3.21 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD. 72 31.44 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 87 37.99 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 68 29.69 
WRITE-IN. 2 .87 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 72 70.59 
NO. 30 29.41 
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0010 Ward 15 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 860 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 130 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 15.12 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 98 35.38 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 92 33.21 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 86 31.05 
WRITE-IN. 1 .36 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 91 35.00 
JOHN DOLL 90 34.62 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 77 29.62 
WRITE-IN. 2 . 77 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 85 33.33 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 82 32.16 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 87 34.12 
WRITE- IN. 1 .39 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 107 82.31 
NO. 23 17.69 
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0011 Ward 16 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 858 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 146 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 17.02 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 120 35.29 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 117 34.41 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 102 30.00 
WRITE-IN. 1 .29 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 101 33.33 
JOHN DOLL 113 37.29 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 87 28. 71 
WRITE-IN. 2 .66 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 100 30.21 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 117 35.35 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 114 34.44 
WRITE-IN. 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 106 72.60 
NO. 40 27.40 
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0012 Huffman 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 450 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 49 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 10.89 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 36 35.29 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 32 31.37 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 34 33.33 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 25 32.05 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 26 33.33 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 27 34.62 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USD 363 HOLCOMB DIST 1-4 
VOTE FOR 1 
GAYLA S. LOHFINK . 13 100.00 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USD 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 UNEXP TRM 
VOTE FOR 1 
JULIE RUPP . 3 27.27 
DOUGLAS SCHMIDT 3 27.27 
TOM SCHUETZ. 5 45.45 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USD 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 
VOTE FOR 1 
MARY ANN BENNETT . 8 72.73 
MICHAEL A. PFEIFER 2 18.18 
JERED SALAS. 1 9.09 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USD 363 HOLCOMB DIST 3-6 
VOTE FOR 1 
MATTHEW JONES 8 66.67 
KATY PAULEY. 4 33.33 
WRITE- IN. 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 37 75.51 
NO. 12 24.49 
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RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:41 PM REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0013-01 

0013 Jennie Barker 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL .. 

VOTES PERCENT 
629 
85 

13.51 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN. . . 

58 33.33 
56 32.18 
55 31. 61 
5 2.87 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 
WRITE-IN .... 

53 31. 55 
56 33.33 
56 33.33 
3 1.79 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . . 

65 76 .47 
20 23.53 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS 
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APRIL 7, 2009 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:41 PM 

0014 Mack 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .. 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0014-01 

VOTES PERCENT 
354 
25 

7.06 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN ..... 

15 30.00 
18 36.00 
17 34.00 
0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 
WRITE-IN. . . . 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . . 

15 35.71 
13 30.95 
13 30.95 
1 2.38 

16 64.00 
9 36.00 
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0015 Riverside 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0015-01 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .. 

VOTES PERCENT 
656 
110 

16.77 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN. . . 

94 38.37 
80 32.65 
71 28.98 
0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 
WRITE-IN .... 

88 37.29 
76 32.20 
70 29.66 
2 .85 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . . 

92 83.64 
18 16.36 
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0016 Kalvesta 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL. 93 
' BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 19 

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 20.43 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 12 36.36 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 12 36.36 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 9 27.27 
WRITE- IN. 0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 1 25.00 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 1 25.00 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 2 50.00 
WRITE· IN. 0 

USD 102 CIMARRON 
VOTE FOR 3 
LISA J. PICKLE. 6 14.63 
TADT. CLAAR 4 9.76 
LORI HERKELMAN. 4 9.76 
PHILLIP MARSHALL. 1 2.44 
STEVE DEWEY. 9 21.95 
KYLE L. KOPPER. 6 14.63 
STEVIE FRANZITTA. 0 
JACOB DUMLER 10 24.39 
KENNETH FURGASON 1 2.44 
WRITE- IN. 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 10 58.82 
NO. 7 41.18 
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0017 Theoni 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0017-01 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .. 

VOTES PERCENT 
87 
25 

28.74 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 
MERI LYN DOUGLASS 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN. . . 

24 42.86 
16 28.57 
16 28.57 
0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 

- WRITE-IN. . . . 

18 34.62 
20 38.46 
14 26.92 
0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . . 

19 76.00 
6 24.00 
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0018 Plymell 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .. 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0018-01 

VOTES PERCENT 
215 
50 

23.26 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN. . . 

38 33.33 
38 33.33 
38 33.33 
0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 

_ WRITE-IN. . . . 

38 33.33 
36 31. 58 
39 34.21 
1 .88 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . 

36 72.00 
14 28.00 
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0019 Pierceville 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0019-01 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .. 

VOTES PERCENT 
249 
47 

18.88 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN .... 

36 35.64 
31 30.69 
34 33.66 
0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 

_WRITE-IN .... 

36 35.29 
36 35.29 
30 29.41 
0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . . 

37 78. 72 
10 21. 28 
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0020 Friend 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 42 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 17 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 40.48 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 11 40.74 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 8 29.63 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 8 29.63 
WRITE- IN. 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 1-4 
VOTE FOR 1 
GAYLA S. LOHFINK. 14 100.00 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 UNEXP TRM 
VOTE FOR 1 
JULIE RUPP . 5 33.33 

- DOUGLAS SCHMIDT 1 6.67 
TOM SCHUETZ. 9 60.00 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 
VOTE FOR 1 
MARY ANN BENNETT. 8 57.14 

- MICHAEL A. PFEIFER 5 35.71 
JERED SALAS. 1 7.14 
WRITE- IN. 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 3-6 
VOTE FOR 1 
MATTHEW JONES 12 80.00 
KATY PAULEY. 3 20.00 
WRITE-IN. 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 7 43.75 

- NO. 9 56.25 
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0021 Pleasant Valley/ Friend 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0021-01 

VOTES PERCENT 
121 
21 

17.36 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 

- WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 
WRITE-IN. . . . 

13 39.39 
10 30.30 
10 30.30 
0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD. 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 

_ WRITE-IN. . . . 

12 30.77 
14 35.90 
13 33.33 
0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 
NO. . . . . . . 

17 80.95 
4 19.05 
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0022 Holcomb 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 1206 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 341 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 28.28 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 177 30.26 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 220 37.61 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 185 31.62 
WRITE· IN. 3 .51 

HOLCOMB CITY COUNCIL 
VOTE FOR 3 
TRACY A. DAVIS. 134 26.43 
ROB MC CALLISTER. 118 23.27 
GARY D. NEWMAN. 139 27.42 
STEPHANIE TAFOYA MATHESON 109 21.50 
WRITE-IN. 7 1.38 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 1·4 
VOTE FOR 1 
GAYLA S. LOHFINK . 277 98.58 
WRITE· IN. 4 1.42 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 UNEXP TRM 
VOTE FOR 1 
JULIE RUPP . 154 46.81 
DOUGLAS SCHMIDT 20 6.08 
TOM SCHUETZ. 155 47.11 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 
VOTE FOR 1 
MARY ANN BENNETT. 183 55.96 
MICHAEL A. PFEIFER 117 35.78 
JERED SALAS . 26 7.95 
WRITE· IN. 1 .31 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 3-6 
VOTE FOR 1 
MATTHEW JONES . 226 70.19 
KATY PAULEY. 95 29.50 
WRITE-IN. 1 .31 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 223 65.98 
NO. 115 34.02 
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- 0001 Ward 1 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 489 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 59 55 4 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 12.07 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 34 35.42 33 1 
MERILYN DOUGLASS. 35 36.46 32 3 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 27 28.13 27 0 
WRITE· IN. 0 0 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 27 27.55 27 0 
JOHN DOLL 34 34.69 31 3 

- REYNALDO R. MESA. 35 35. 71 33 2 
WRITE-IN. 2 2.04 2 0 

- USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 31 32.29 30 1 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 34 35.42 34 0 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 30 31.25 27 3 
WRITE-IN. 1 1.04 1 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 37 63.79 33 4 
NO. 21 36.21 21 0 
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0002 Ward 2 &9 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 1.246 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 132 116 16 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 10.59 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 96 38.25 86 10 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 87 34.66 75 12 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 67 26.69 63 4 
WRITE- IN. 1 .40 1 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 82 33.74 73 9 
JOHN DOLL 84 34.57 77 7 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 69 28.40 61 8 
WRITE-IN. 8 3.29 7 1 

USD ·457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
- VOTE FOR 3 

JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 74 31.36 67 7 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 81 34.32 74 7 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 78 33.05 71 7 ~ WRITE-IN. 3 1.27 3 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 75 56.82 63 12 
NO. 57 43.18 53 4 
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0003 Ward 3 & 4 
TOTAL VOTES .t MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1.213 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 238 223 15 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 19.62 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 172 35.61 162 10 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 162 33.54 154 8 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 145 30.02 138 7 
WRITE-IN. 4 .83 4 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 154 33.12 144 10 
JOHN DOLL 166 35.70 158 8 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 137 29.46 128 9 
WRITE-IN. 8 1. 72 7 1 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 160 33.40 151 9 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 168 35.07 158 10 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 148 30.90 140 8 
WRITE-IN. 3 .63 3 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 178 74.79 169 9 
NO. 60 25.21 54 6 
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0004 Ward 5 & 6 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . 1.870 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 161 151 7 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 8.61 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 120 37.74 112 7 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 107 33.65 98 6 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 87 27.36 80 6 
WRITE-IN. 4 1.26 4 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 112 35.56 105 6 
JOHN DOLL 111 35.24 101 7 
REYNALDO R. MESA . 87 27.62 81 5 
WRITE-IN. 5 1. 59 5 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 107 33.33 99 6 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 100 31.15 92 6 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 107 33.33 100 6 
WRITE-IN. 7 2.18 7 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 119 77.27 113 5 
NO. 35 22.73 32 2 
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0005 Ward 7 & 8 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 1,326 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 155 148 7 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 11.69 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 126 36.00 119 7 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 123 35.14 117 6 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 101 28.86 97 4 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 115 35.49 109 6 
JOHN DOLL 110 33.95 104 6 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 99 30.56 95 4 

- WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 108 32.34 105 3 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 120 35.93 115 5 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 106 31.74 102 4 

- WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 105 68.63 101 4 
NO. 48 31.37 45 3 
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0006 Ward 10 
TOTAL VOTES %' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 495 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 104 0 104 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 21.01 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 72 37.11 0 72 
MERILYN DOUGLASS. 67 34.54 0 67 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 55 28.35 0 55 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 65 33.68 0 65 
JOHN DOLL 75 38.86 0 75 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 53 27.46 0 53 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
- VOTE FOR 3 

JEAN M. CLIFFORD. 70 34.31 0 70 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 71 34.80 0 71 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 61 29.90 0 61 

- WRITE-IN. 2 .98 0 2 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 74 72.55 0 74 
NO. 28 27.45 0 28 
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0007 Ward 11 & 12 
TOTAL VOTES .%' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 1.483 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 336 308 27 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 22.66 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 252 35.39 232 20 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 234 32.87 216 18 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 224 31.46 211 13 
WRITE-IN. 2 .28 2 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 222 33.53 202 20 
JOHN DOLL 224 33.84 207 17 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 201 30.36 187 14 

- WRITE-IN. 15 2.27 15 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
- VOTE FOR 3 

JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 237 34.30 219 18 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 227 32.85 209 18 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 220 31.84 201 19 
WRITE-IN. 7 1.01 7 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 261 78.61 239 21 
NO. 71 21.39 66 5 
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0008 Ward 13 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 638 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 145 139 6 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 22.73 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 112 35.33 110 2 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 107 33.75 101 6 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 93 29.34 90 3 
WRITE- IN. 5 1.58 5 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 93 31.31 90 3 
JOHN DOLL 105 35.35 101 4 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 87 29.29 84 3 
WRITE-IN. 12 4.04 11 1 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 101 33.33 98 3 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 95 31.35 92 3 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 98 32.34 92 6 
WRITE-IN. 9 2.97 9 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 104 72. 73 100 4 
NO. 39 27.27 38 1 
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0009 Ward 14 
TOTAL VOTES .%' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 791 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 103 98 4 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 13.02 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 - WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 74 33.04 70 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 81 36.16 78 2 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 69 30.80 65 3 
WRITE· IN. 0 0 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 70 32.11 66 3 
JOHN DOLL 78 35.78 75 2 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 63 28.90 58 4 
WRITE- IN. 7 3.21 7 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 72 31.44 68 3 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 87 37.99 82 4 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 68 29.69 64 3 
WRITE- IN. 2 .87 2 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 72 70.59 67 4 
NO. 30 29.41 30 0 
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0010 Ward 15 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 860 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 130 123 6 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 15.12 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 98 35.38 94 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 92 33.21 89 3 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 86 31.05 82 4 
WRITE-IN. 1 .36 1 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 91 35.00 86 4 
JOHN DOLL 90 34.62 85 5 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 77 29.62 71 6 
WRITE- IN. 2 . 77 2 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 85 33.33 80 5 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 82 32.16 79 2 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 87 34.12 84 3 
WRITE-IN. 1 .39 1 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 107 82.31 101 6 
NO. 23 17.69 22 0 
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0011 Ward 16 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 858 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 146 142 4 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 17.02 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 120 35.29 120 0 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 117 34.41 115 2 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 102 30.00 102 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 .29 1 0 

GARDEN CITY COMMISSIONER 
VOTE FOR 3 
DAVID D. CRASE. 101 33.33 100 1 
JOHN DOLL 113 37.29 110 3 
REYNALDO R. MESA. 87 28.71 87 0 
WRITE-IN. 2 .66 1 1 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
· VOTE FOR 3 

JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 100 30.21 100 0 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 117 35.35 116 1 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 114 34.44 113 1 

- WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 106 72.60 104 2 
NO. 40 27.40 38 2 
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0012 Huffman 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL 450 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 49 42 7 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 10.89 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 36 35.29 33 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 32 31.37 27 5 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 34 33.33 29 5 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 25 32.05 22 3 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 26 33.33 19 7 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 27 34.62 24 3 

- WRITE· IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 1-4 
VOTE FOR 1 
GAYLA S. LOHFINK . 13 100. 00 13 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 UNEXP TRM 
VOTE FOR 1 
JULIE RUPP . 3 27.27 3 0 

- DOUGLAS SCHMIDT 3 27.27 3 0 
TOM SCHUETZ. 5 45.45 5 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 
VOTE FOR 1 
MARY ANN BENNETT . 8 72.73 8 0 
MICHAEL A. PFEIFER 2 18.18 2 0 
JERED SALAS . 1 9.09 1 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 3-6 
VOTE FOR 1 

- MATTHEW JONES 8 66.67 8 0 
KATY PAULEY. 4 33.33 4 0 
WRITE· IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 37 75.51 30 7 - NO. 12 24.49 12 0 
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0013 Jennie Barker 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 629 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 85 82 3 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 13.51 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 - WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 58 33.33 57 1 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 56 32.18 55 1 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 55 31.61 54 1 
WRITE- IN. 5 2.87 5 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 53 31. 55 52 1 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 56 33.33 55 1 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 56 33.33 55 1 

r WRITE-IN. 3 1. 79 3 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 65 76.47 62 3 
NO. 20 23.53 20 0 
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0014 Mack 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 354 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 25 23 2 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 7.06 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 15 30.00 13 2 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 18 36.00 16 2 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 17 34.00 15 2 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 15 35.71 13 2 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 13 30.95 13 0 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 13 30.95 13 0 

- WRITE-IN. 1 2.38 1 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 16 64.00 14 2 
NO. 9 36.00 9 0 
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0015 Riverside 
TOTAL VOTES %' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 656 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. llO 96 14 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 16. 77 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 - WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 94 3B.37 80 14 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 80 32.65 67 13 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 71 28.98 61 10 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 88 37.29 74 14 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 76 32.20 67 9 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 70 29.66 62 8 

- WRITE- IN. 2 .85 2 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 92 83.64 80 12 
NO. 18 16.36 16 2 
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0016 Kalvesta 
TOTAL VOTES .%' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 93 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 19 0 19 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 20.43 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 12 36.36 0 12 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 12 36.36 0 12 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 9 27.27 0 9 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 1 25.00 0 1 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 1 25.00 0 1 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 2 50.00 0 2 

- WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USD 102 CIMARRON 
VOTE FOR 3 
LISA J. PICKLE. 6 14.63 0 6 
TADT. CLAAR 4 9.76 0 4 
LORI HERKELMAN. 4 9.76 0 4 
PHILLIP MARSHALL. 1 2.44 0 1 
STEVE DEWEY. 9 21.95 0 9 
KYLE L. KOPPER. 6 14.63 0 6 
STEVIE FRANZITTA. 0 0 0 - JACOB DUMLER 10 24.39 0 10 
KENNETH FURGASON 1 2.44 0 1 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 10 58.82 0 10 
NO. 7 41.18 0 7 
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0017 Theoni 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 87 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 25 19 6 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 28.74 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 24 42.86 18 6 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 16 28.57 11 5 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 16 28.57 10 6 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 18 34.62 14 4 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 20 38.46 15 5 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 14 26.92 8 6 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
- VOTE FOR 1 

YES (SI). 19 76.00 15 4 
NO. 6 24.00 4 2 
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0018 Plymell 
TOTAL VOTES %' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 215 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 50 0 50 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 23.26 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 38 33.33 0 38 
MERILYN DOUGLASS. 38 33.33 0 38 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 38 33.33 0 38 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 38 33.33 0 38 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 36 31.58 0 36 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 39 34.21 0 39 
WRITE- IN. 1 .88 0 1 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 36 72.00 0 36 
NO. 14 28.00 0 14 
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0019 Pierceville 
TOTAL VOTES ,%' MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 249 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 47 0 47 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 18.88 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 

- WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 36 35.64 0 36 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 31 30.69 0 31 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 34 33.66 0 34 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD. 36 35.29 0 36 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 36 35.29 0 36 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 30 29.41 0 30 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 37 78.72 0 37 
NO. 10 21.28 0 10 
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0020 Friend 
TOTAL VOTES t MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 42 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 17 17 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 40.48 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD . 11 40.74 11 0 
MERILYN DOUGLASS 8 29.63 8 0 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 8 29.63 8 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 1-4 
VOTE FOR 1 
GAYLA S. LOHFINK. 14 100.00 14 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 UNEXP TRM 
VOTE FOR 1 
JULIE RUPP . 5 33.33 5 0 
DOUGLAS SCHMIDT 1 6.67 1 0 
TOM SCHUETZ. 9 60.00 9 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 
VOTE FOR 1 
MARY ANN BENNETT . 8 57.14 8 0 
MICHAEL A. PFEIFER 5 35. 71 5 0 
JERED SALAS. 1 7.14 1 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 3-6 
VOTE FOR 1 
MATTHEW JONES 12 80.00 12 0 
KATY PAULEY. 3 20.00 3 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 7 43.75 7 0 
NO. 9 56.25 9 0 
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0021 Pleasant Valley/ Friend 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 121 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 21 21 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 17.36 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 
WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 13 39.39 13 0 
MERILYN DOUGLASS. 10 30.30 10 0 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 10 30.30 10 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

USD 457 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
VOTE FOR 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 12 30.77 12 0 
GLORIA M. HOPKINS. 14 35.90 14 0 
JOHN SCHEOPNER. 13 33.33 13 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 17 80.95 17 0 
NO. 4 19.05 4 0 



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
GENERAL ELECTION 
APRIL 7, 2009 

RUN DATE:04/14/09 02:42 PM REPORT-EL30A PAGE 0022-01 

0022 Holcomb 
TOTAL VOTES % MlOO 650 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1,206 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 341 334 6 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 28.28 

GARDEN CITY CC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
VOTE FOR 3 - WILLIAMS. CLIFFORD 177 30.26 174 2 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 220 37.61 216 3 
RONALD SCHWARTZ 185 31.62 182 2 
WRITE- IN. 3 .51 3 0 

HOLCOMB CITY COUNCIL 
VOTE FOR 3 
TRACY A. DAVIS. 134 26.43 132 2 
ROB MC CALLISTER. 118 23.27 118 0 
GARY D. NEWMAN. 139 27.42 135 3 
STEPHANIE TAFOYA MATHESON 109 21.50 106 3 
WRITE-IN. 7 1.38 7 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 1-4 
VOTE FOR 1 
GAYLA S. LOHFINK . 277 98.58 273 3 
WRITE-IN. 4 1.42 4 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 UNEXP TRM 
VOTE FOR 1 

- JULIE RUPP . 154 46.81 152 1 
DOUGLAS SCHMIDT 20 6.08 20 0 
TOM SCHUETZ. 155 47.11 151 4 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 2-5 
VOTE FOR 1 
MARY ANN BENNETT . 183 55.96 178 4 
MICHAEL A. PFEIFER 117 35.78 116 1 
JERED SALAS. 26 7.95 26 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 .31 1 0 

USO 363 HOLCOMB DIST 3-6 
_ VOTE FOR 1 

MATTHEW JONES . 226 70.19 224 1 
KATY PAULEY. 95 29.50 91 4 
WRITE-IN. 1 .31 1 0 

SALES TAX REFERENDUM 
VOTE FOR 1 
YES (SI). 223 65.98 219 3 
NO. 115 34.02 113 2 


